sv en fi no
sv
Produktinformation: ETM621P/ETM621X
Teknisk information: 230VAC 16A
Frekvens: 50Hz
Manövrering: Pekskärm
Certifikat:
Typ av belastning:

ETM621P                      16A Timer, P-Design
ETM621X                      16A Timer, X-Design
Type Designation:
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
Read these instructions carefully before commencing installation and retain for future
reference. The Timer should be installed by a licensed electrician and in accordance
with local regulations. Make sure that the power is off before installation or maintenance.
Electricians should not use excessive force when removing panels to install products.
Prevent damage to the upper and lower panels connecting the row of wires.
The timer should connect with the c16 breaker when use.
User guide:
Installation steps：
1.   Take out the product；
2. Connecting the wire base on the wiring diagram；
3.  Connecting the upper and lower plates；
4. Fixing the timer unit on the wall box, and please
     pay attention that the top part of the lineups
    and the bottom part of the lineups should in
    same location or the product will be damaged or
    the screen will not in correct position.
5. Putting the center plate and front frame part on
    the unit.
Caution:
1.> during this process, the center plate and front
      plate will be easy to be separated(as pic), just
      put the center plate into the front frame.
2.> if the lineups be separated during this process,
      just connect them together, and the lineups has
      anti-wrongly installing structure
Function description：
1.Time selection: 5 minutes, 10 minutes, 15 minutes, 30 minutes, 1 hour, 2 hours,
4 hours, 8 hours, a total of 8 files
2.Plug the product into the power supply and the screen lights up. Initially set the time
to 5 minutes, short press the screen and set it to 10 minutes, 15 minutes, 30 minutes,
1 hour, 2 hours, 4 hours and 8 hours in sequence（Timing Length）.
3.Select the required time slot, long touch the screen for 3S, the product starts to work
in countdown, the load is energized, and when the selected time is reached, the load is
powered off (he Progress bar disappears over time).
4. When a time period is selected and no operation is performed for more than 10S, the
display will go into Sleep state and the brightness of the finger icon is reduced. You will
need to touch the screen again to wake up for the next operation.
The casing is damaged and cannot be used
The product should not be used if there are abnormal sounds
The total power of the load electrical equipment should not exceed 3600W,  Please
check the load electrical equipment before use
Namn: 16A Timer
Färg:
Vit RAL9003 (ETM621P.WW, ETM621X.MW)
Svart RAL9017 (ETM621X. MB)
Huvudmaterial: Polykarbonat
IP-klass: IP21
Arbetstemperatur: 0°C-35°C
Produkten uppfyller standarderna:
EN 60730-1
EN 60730-2-7
Produkten överensstämmer med bestämmelserna i följande EU-direktiv:
LVD (lågspänningsdirektivet) 2014/35/EU
EMC (direktivet om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet) (2014/30/EU)
RoHS-direktivet (2011/65/EC)
Reach-direktivet (2006/121/EGC)
Power consumption: <0.5W
Protection: IP21
sv en fi no
en
Product Information ETM621P/ETM621X
Name: 16A Timer
Color:
ETM621P: Polar White, White-White
ETM621X: Black, White-White